506368554 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6415310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT WITH TRANSLATION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506212747

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YKK TAIWAN CO., LTD.	06/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1, KANDA IZUMI-CHO, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16986823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email:docketing@taylorenglish.comCorrespondent Name:BRADFORD R. CZERWONKYAddress Line 1:1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67009-1170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADFORD R. CZERWONKY	
SIGNATURE:	/brc/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=01898682#page1.tif source=01898682#page2.tif

source=01898680#page1.tif

source=01898680#page2.tif

506368554

PATENT REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0286

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

June 21, 2019

Assignee

Address 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo, JAPAN 101-8642

Name YKK Corporation

Representative Representative Director Mr. Hiroaki Otani

Assignor

Address No. 40, Sec.2, Min-Chuan East Road

Taipei, TAIWAN 10469

Name YKK TAIWAN CO., LTD. [Seals of Assignor]

Representative General Manager Yoshitaka Kamiya

We [Assignor] have assigned to you [Assignee] all of our patent rights in Japan and other countries for the invention(s) listed below.

1. Invention Name

SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER

2. Invention/Design Disclosure Form Number

18Y00311

Translation by Bradford R. Czerwonky Signature (Translator)

PATENT

REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0287

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

June 21, 2019

Assignee

Address No. 40, Sec.2, Min-Chuan East Road

Taipei, TAIWAN 10469

[Seals of

Name YKK TAIWAN CO., LTD. **Assignee**]

Representative General Manager Yoshitaka Kamiya

Assignors

Address c/o YKK TAIWAN CO., LTD.

No. 40, Sec.2, Min-Chuan East Road

Taipei, TAIWAN 10469

[Signature of Name Hsien Hsiang HSU Assignor #1]

Share 40%

Address c/o YKK TAIWAN CO., LTD.

No. 40, Sec.2, Min-Chuan East Road

Taipei, TAIWAN 10469

[Signature of Name Chun Chun LAI

Share 40% Assignor #2]

Address c/o YKK TAIWAN CO., LTD.

No. 40, Sec.2, Min-Chuan East Road

Taipei, TAIWAN 10469

[Signature of Name Shinya HONDA Assignor #3]

Share 20%

We [Assignors, individually] have assigned to you [Assignee] all of our patent rights in Japan and other countries for the invention(s) listed below. Furthermore, we will cooperate with future requests from you regarding any prosecution-related and other formalities.

1. Invention Name

SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER

2. Invention/Design Disclosure Form Number

18Y00311

Bradford R. Czerwonky Translation by Signature (Translator)

REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0288

譲渡証書

2019年 6月 21日

(譲受人)

住 所

東京都千代田区神田和泉町1番地

名 称

YKK株式会社

代表者

代表取締役 大谷 裕明 殿

(譲渡人)

住 所 台北市民權東路二段四十號

名 称

台灣華可貴股份有限公司

代表者

總經理

神谷 佳尚



下記の発明について、日本国及び諸外国における特許を受ける権利のうち、 弊社の保有する持分の全部を貴社に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

韶

1. 発明の名称

拉链用拉头及拉链用拉头的制造方法

2. 発明・考案届出書番号

18Y00311

PATENT REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0289

譲渡証書

2019年 6月 21日

(議受人)

住 所

台北市民權東路二段四十號

名 称 台灣華可貴股份有限公司

代表者 總經理 神谷 佳尚 殿



為飲养

极级级

(譲渡人)

住 所 台北市民權東路二段四十號

台灣華可貴股份有限公司内

氏 名 徐 獻祥

持 分 40%

住 所 台北市民權東路二段四十號 台灣華可貴股份有限公司内

氏 名 賴 俊俊

持 分 40%

住 所 台北市民權東路二段四十號

台灣華可貴股份有限公司內

氏名本田 真也持分20%

本瞋也

下記の発明について、日本国及び諸外国における特許を受ける権利のうち、私の保有する特分の全部を貴社に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

なお、この件に関し今後の貴社に於ける出願等の手続きにおいて費社の要請 に対して協力致します。

記

1. 発明の名称

拉链用拉头及拉链用拉头的制造方法

2. 発明·考案届出書番号

18Y00311

PATENT REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 08/20/2020